IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL L. REEVES, JR., Appellant,

vs.

ANNETTE M. REEVES,

Respondent.

No. 50349 FILED

,

JUL 18 2008

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

TRACIE K LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY LIGHTY CLERK

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoma

cc: Hon. Lisa M. Kent, District Judge, Family Court Division

Robert E. Gaston, Settlement Judge

Steinberg Law Group

Dawn M Lozano

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

08-18486